the Group has translation exposure due to an earlier business
combination, which resulted in an intangible asset in USD. This
is translated in all reporting periods and impacts the Group’s
exploration and evaluation assets, deferred tax and equity. Below
is a summary of the Group’s translation exposure for 2019:

31 December 2019 31 December 2018

AOA USD EUR AOA USD EUR

Trade receivables 16,646  –  – 24,177  –  –

Other receivables  – 34,267  –  – 27,741 –

Trade payables 9 5,283 131  – 5,425 258

Net exposure  16,637  28,984 -131  24,177  22,316 -258

Impact on profit after tax

Change in SEK exchange rate, +10%  1,664  2,898 -13  2,418  2,232 -26

Change in SEK exchange rate, -10% -1,664 -2,898  13 -2,418 -2,232  26

4.4 Sensitivity analysis, translation exposure
Exchange rate changes impact the Group in conjunction with
the translation of foreign subsidiary income statements to SEK
when the Group’s earnings are impacted and when net assets in
foreign subsidiaries are translated to SEK, which impacts equity.
The Group does not hedge this risk and it cannot be ruled out
that fluctuating exchange rates could impact the Group’s earn-

Group, amounts in SEK thousand 31 December 2019 31 December 2018

Exploration and evaluation assets in the financial statements (SEK thousand) 215,741 215,741 204,151 204,151

Change in SEK/USD +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on exploration and evaluation assets 15,921 -15,921 15,660 -15,660

Investment properties in the financial statements 537,981 537,981 653,073 653,073

Change in SEK/AOA +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on investment properties 53,798 -53,798 65,307 -65,307

Deferred taxes in the financial statements 115,743 115,743 85,407 85,407

Change in SEK/USD +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on deferred tax 1,617 -1,617 1,557 -1,557

Change in SEK/AOA +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on deferred tax 9,957 -9,957 6,983 -6,983

Equity in the financial statements 701,051 701,051 811,899 811,899

Change in SEK/USD +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on equity 8,250 -8,250 -987 987

Change in SEK/AOA +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on equity 47,693 -47,693 58,843 -58,843

Profit/loss in the financial statements 133,599 133,599 186,909 186,909

Change in SEK/USD +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on net profit/loss for the year -1,786 1,786 -1,247 1,247

Change in SEK/AOA +10% -10% +10% -10%

Total impact on net profit/loss for the year 15,956 -15,956 18,505 -18,505

Note 4

51Crown Energy Annual Report 2019

Notes

4.5 Liability terms
The following table presents the non-discounted cash flows
of consolidated liabilities in the form of financial instruments
based on the remaining contract terms at the end of the report-
ing period. As a result, the amounts do not always match the
amounts reported in the balance sheet. Amounts falling due

4.6 Fair value estimation
Crown Energy classifies fair value measurement using a fair value
hierarchy that reflects the reliability of the inputs used in making
the measurements. In accordance with IFRS 13, disclosures on